

09-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

10-11-2001

ET .Y

REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0221

Docket No.:

SEM-72494

	007
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Tacthains.	807. Towns the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Q-Beam Corporation	Name: The Brinkmann Comparation
G267	Name: The Brinkmann Corporation
•	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4215 McEwen Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75244</u>
■ Corporation-State	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
★ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Texas</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: September 20, 2001	designation is attached:
Execution Date. September 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7. Haddinan Application (e)	1,171,099
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Gary A. Clark, Esquire	
· -	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charles Address: Channel Mullin Dighton & Hampton	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton	
333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor	19-1853
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	17-1000
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
0/10/2001 DBYRNE 00000064 1171099	
1 FC:481 40.00 PP	
Statement and signature.	Out of the second control of the second cont
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	NAM HTWOOD September 26, 2001
Susan Hwang, Esquire	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument TRADEWARK	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Q-Beam Corporation, a Texas corporation, Assignor, having a place of business at 4215 McEwen Road, Dallas, Texas 75244 has adopted and used, and is the owner of record of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> U.S. Registration No. 1,171,099, registered September 29, 1981, for the trademark BLUE MAX; and

WHEREAS, The Brinkmann Corporation, a Texas corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 4215 McEwen Road, Dallas, Texas 75244, has succeeded Assignor as the owner of the above-identified mark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to have a recordable document evidencing its ownership of said mark recorded in the name of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignee is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark and the registration therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 20th day of September, 2001.

Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0222 State of Jefas)
County of Dellas)

On this <u>20</u> day of September, in the year of 2001, before me personally appeared matter Contains, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.



RECORDED: 09/26/2001

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

Karen J. Harrison

LA:LGA\OTHER\SEM\70337515.1

MARY PUD IN THE MENTAL PROPERTY OF TEXTS OF TEXT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0223